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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

UNITED VIDEO PROPERTIES, INC., TV
GUIDE ONLINE, LLC, and TV GUIDE
ONLINE, INC.,

Plaintiffs, C. A. No. 11-003-RGA

V.

AMAZON.COM, INC., and IMDB.COM,
INC,,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiffs United Video Properties, Inc., TV Guide Online,
LLC, and TV Guide Online, Inc. hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the
Federal Circuit from the Court’s April 4, 2013, Judgment in a Civil Case (D.I. 229) and all
rulings, proceedings, orders, findings, and decisions (whether oral or written) interlocutory
thereto or underlying the Judgment, the Stipulation of Judgment of Non-Infringement as to the
‘128 Patent and Order granting that Stipulation (D.1. 178, 182), and the Stipulation of Judgment
of Non-Infringement and Order Granting that Stipulation (D.I. 223, 227), including but not
limited to the Court’s June 22, 2012, Memorandum Opinion (D.[. 159) and the Court’s
December 14, 2012 Order concerning the Motion for Clarification of the June 12, 2012

Memorandum Opinion (D.I. 216).
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OF COUNSEL:

Daralyn J. Durie

Ragesh K. Tangri

Clement S. Roberts

Jesse Geraci

Fugene Novikov

DURIE TANGRI LLP

217 LeidesdorfT Street

San Francisco, CA 94111-3007
(415) 362-6666
ddurie@durietangri.com
rtangri(@durietangri.com
croberts@durietangri.com
jgeraci@durietangri.com
enovikov(@durietangri.com

Dated: May 3, 2013

RLF1 8558729v.1

/s/ Jason J. Rawnsley

Frederick L. Cottrell, 1T (#2555)
Anne Shea Gaza (#4093)

Jason J. Rawnsley (#5379)
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A.
One Rodney Square

920 North King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 651-7700
cottrell@rlf.com

gaza@rlf.com
rawnsley@rlf.com

Atrorneys for Plaintiffs United Video

Properties, Inc., TV Guide Online, LLC, and

TV Guide Online, Inc.
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 3, 2013, I caused to be served by electronic mail the
foregoing document and electronically filed the same with the Clerk of Court using CM/ECF,

which will send notification of such filing to counsel of record:

Scott E. Gant, Esquire Eric J. Maurer, Esquire

D. Michael Underhill, Esquire Maurer PLLC

Neal Hannan, Esquire 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Boies, Schiller & Flexner LLP Suite 440 PMB#: 4154

5301 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20015
Washington, D.C. 20015 emaurer@maurerpllc.com
sgant@bsfllp.com

munderhill@bsfllp.com

nhannan{@bsfllp.com

Karen Jacobs Louden, Esquire
Michael J. Flynn, Esquire

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP
1201 North Market Street

P.O. Box 1347

Wilmington, DE 19899
klouden{@mnat.com
milynn@mnat.com

/s/ Jason J. Rawnsley
Jason J. Rawnsley (#5379)
rawnsley@rlf.com
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